#### 507223115 04/08/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YONG-JIE ZHANG	07/23/2021
JIA-WEI DENG	07/26/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nanning FuLian FuGui Precision Industrial Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	NO.51, Tongle Road, Jiangnan District,,Nanning, GuangXi Province, China	
City:	Nanning	
State/Country:	CHINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17716246

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)426-1788

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2134261771

Email: eoa-proce@scienbizip.com,eoa-cbd@scienbizip.com,eoa-procc@scienbizippc.com

**Correspondent Name: TUNG-YUN MCNALLY** 

Address Line 1: 550 S. HOPE STREET, SUITE 2825 Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US87239
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TUNG-YUN MCNALLY
SIGNATURE:	/Tung-Yun McNally/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=US87239220409ASM#page1.tif source=US87239220409ASM#page2.tif source=US87239220409ASM#page3.tif source=US87239220409ASM#page4.tif source=US87239220409ASM#page5.tif

source=US87239220409ASM#page6.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 059543 FRAME: 0197 507223115

EPAS ID: PAT7269965

#### ASSIGNMENT

T	THIS ASSIGNMENT, by:			
1.	YONG-JIE ZHANG , res	iding at	Shenzhen,CN	
2.	JIA-WEI DENG , res	siding at	Shenzhen,CN	
(1	fter collectively referred to as the "Ass	ignor"), W	TTNESSETH:	
nereman	not concentrally rejented to as the Mss			
	·	invented	certain new and useful	
W	WHEREAS, said Assignor has ements in a:	invented	certain new and useful	
W improves <u>M</u>	WHEREAS, said Assignor has ements in a: METHOD, APPARATUS, AND C	OMPUTE	R READABLE STORAGE	
improve <u>M</u> MEDIU	WHEREAS, said Assignor has ements in a: METHOD, APPARATUS, AND C UM FOR MANAGING NETWOR	OMPUTE	R READABLE STORAGE	
W improves <u>M</u>	WHEREAS, said Assignor has ements in a: METHOD, APPARATUS, AND C UM FOR MANAGING NETWOR	OMPUTE	R READABLE STORAGE	
improver  MEDIU USERS	WHEREAS, said Assignor has ements in a: METHOD, APPARATUS, AND C UM FOR MANAGING NETWOR	COMPUTE K SLICES	R READABLE STORAGE S FOR THE BENEFIT OF	
improver  MEDIU USERS  set forth i	WHEREAS, said Assignor has ements in a:  METHOD, APPARATUS, AND CUM FOR MANAGING NETWOR	COMPUTE K SLICES the United S	R READABLE STORAGE S FOR THE BENEFIT OF	

NANNING FUGUI PRECISION INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. a corporation duly and lawfully organized, and having a principal place of business at: NO.51, Tongle Road, Jiangnan District, Nanning, GuangXi Province, China

(hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Assignee"),

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00 USD) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the abovementioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: US83837

and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignor is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same is unencumbered and that said Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth:

AND for the same consideration, said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said Assignor will, whenever counsel of said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns;

ASSIGNOR(S) does/do hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its patent agents or attorneys to insert, above, the jurisdictions, application numbers, filing dates and any other indicia identifying the Applications when such information is available for the purpose of recording this assignment.

1.	YONG-DIE ZHANG	Jul-23,212/
	YONG-JIE ZHANG	Date
3.	JIA-WEI DENG	Jul. 26.202/
	Jia-Wei Deng	Date

企业资料

企业名称:

南宁富联富桂精密工业有限公司

统一社会信用代码: 91450100566788220R

法定代表人(负责

刘钴志

人):

担

广西南宁同乐大道51号富士康南宁科技园B厂区

营业执照注册号:

址:

450100400010841

注册资本;

110033.2552万元(人民币)

该企业于:

2022年1月5日

<b>发更短距争规则</b> [7]		Takra.	Mr. Journalister		
 内容	变更前内容			变更后内容	
企业名称	南宁富桂精密工业有限公司	1	常联富有	挂精密工业有限公司	

**PATENT** REEL: 059543 FRAME: 0201

# Notice of Company Change

# Nanning Administrative Examination and Approval Bureau

2022/01/05

Company Information

Company Name: Nanning FuLian FuGui Precision Industrial Co., Ltd.

Unified Social Credit Code: 91450100566788220R Legal Representative (Principal): LIU, TZUAN-CHIH

Address: NO.51, Tongle Road, Jiangnan District, Nanning, GuangXi Province

Business License Registration Number: 450100400010841

Registered Capital: 1.100332552 billion (RMB)

The company applies for change of registration in our bureau in 2022/1/5

# Changes to the registration items are as follows:

Content	Content before change	Content after change
Company Name	NANNING FUGUI	Nanning FuLian FuGui
	PRECISION	Precision Industrial Co.,
	INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.	Ltd.

PATENT REEL: 059543 FRAME: 0202

# Affidavit of Accuracy for Translation

I, Hungwu Chang, am influent in English and Chinese. I hereby certify that I hav translated/verified the following document(s) which is/are attached to this Affidavit:
Notice of Company Change
I further certify that, to the best of my knowledge, the attached document(s) i English is/are true and accurate translation of the attached document(s) in Chinese.
Hungwu Chang (Signature of Translator/Verifier)
Hungwu Chang (Print Name)
<u>1011/1/24</u> (Date)

**RECORDED: 04/08/2022** 

PATENT REEL: 059543 FRAME: 0203